
Fall 2025 Perkins Course Schedule

Catalo
g

Catalog
Number

Section
Number

Class 
Number

Course Title Term
Hours

Instructor Room Day Time Limit

General Studies
* ST 6350 001 6011 Introduction to Theological Studies and Research 3 Nelms Chastain 20
* ST 6350 002 6076 Introduction to Theological Studies and Research 3 Nelms Chastain 20

** ST 6350-001 & 002 are hybrid courses. Class will meet on Tue, 8/ 19 on the Dallas main campus 106P, 9 am-1 00pm CST .   Live synchronous Z oom sessions  TBD

Division I:  The Biblical Witness
BB 7321 001 5998 Topics in Bible and Politics 3 Wan 222P W 4:00-6:50 18

* GR 7300 001 5988 Greek I 3 Smith 221P TR 2:00-3:20 16
GR 7302 001 5989 Greek Exegesis 3 Wan 220P W 8:00-10:50 12

* HB 7300 701 5991 Hebrew I 3 Heller 209P TR 2:00-3:20 24
NT 7312 401 5996 Gospel of Luke - Online 3 Smith See** 20

** NT 7312-401 is an online course. Live synchronous Z oom sessions TBD

*  OT 6300 401 6030 Interpretation of the Old Testament 3 Heller See** 20

*  OT 6300 001 5992 Interpretation of the Old Testament 3 Heller 204P TR 9:00 - 10:20 16
Division II:  The Heritage of the Christian Witness in its Religious and Cultural Context

*  HR 6302 401 6031 Interfaith Studies, Comparative Theology, & Ministry 3 Hunt See** 20

*  HR 6302 402 6032 Interfaith Studies, Comparative Theology, & Ministry Spanish 3 TBD See** 20

*  HX 6300 001 6003 The Christian Heritage 3 Nelms Chastain 209P TR 12:30-1:50 24
*  HX 6300 401 6033 The Christian Heritage 3 Lee  See** 20

*  HX 6300 402 6034 The Christian Heritage - Spanish 3 TBD See** 20

HX 7365 401 6004 United Methodist History - Online 3 Lewis See** 20

HX 8328 001 6006 Women in the History of Christianity 3 Lewis 220P R 4:00-6:50 20

HX 8336 001 6009 Theology of Thomas Aquinas 3 Marshall 207P T 9:00-11:50 12
HX 8338 001 6005 Patristic Anthropology and Soteriology 3 Lee  222P R 8:00-10:50 18

Online

Hybrid/ 106P

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Hybrid/ 106P

** OT 6300-401 is an online course. Live synchronous Z oom sessions TBD

** HR 6302-401 is an online course. Live synchronous Z oom sessions TBD

** HR 6302-402 is an online course. Live synchronous Z oom sessions TBD

** HX 6300-401 is an online course. Live synchronous Z oom sessions TBD

** HX 6300-402 is an online course. Live synchronous Z oom sessions TBD

** HX 7365-401 is an online course. Live synchronous Z oom sessions TBD

* Available to first semester students.
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Division III:  The Interpretation of the Christian Witness

* MT 6300 001 6010 Christian Ethics in Social Context 3 Long 206P R 8:00-10:50 24
ST 7311 001 6015 Literature & Theology: Catholic Thought 3 Marshall/DuPont 205P TR 2:00-3:20 24
ST 8365 001 6159  Process Theology and Christian Thought 3 Walker 200P W 12:30-3:20 12
TC 7380 001 6016 Theology and Social Justice 3 Baker-Fletcher 221P T 6:30-9:20pm 16
TC 8308 001 6013 Contemporary Issues in the Philosophy of Religion 3 Aquino 222P T 6:30-9:20pm 18
TC 8375 001C 6012 Advanced Feminist Theory 3 Lewis 222P T 2:00-4:50 18

Division IV:  The Witness of the Church and its Ministry
CM 4120 001 6160 Practicum in Church Music Leadership 3 Anderson 100K TR 2:00-3:00 10
CM 8120 001 6038 Supervised Practicum 3 Anderson 100K TR 2:00-3:00 10
CM 8322 001 6023 Seminar in Worship Arts II -  Ritual Studies 3 Steuernagel 100K TR 9:30-10:50 15
CM 8332 801 6036 Genres of Western Christianity 3 Anderson 100K TR 3:30-5:30 10
EV 8308 401 Ministry of Evangelism - Online 3 Beck See** 20

PC 6301 001 6019 Introduction to Pastoral Care 3 Stevenson-Moessner 200P T 2:00-4:50 12
PC 6301 401 6037 Introduction to Pastoral Care 3 Stevenson-Moessner See** 20

PR 6300 001 6017 Introduction to Preaching 3 McKenzie 205P W 12:30-3:20 12
PR 6300 401 6039 Introduction to Preaching 3 Allen See** 12

WO 6313 001 6018 Introduction to Christian Worship 3 Moore 204P/ 
Chapel

R 12:30-3:20 16

XS 6320 401 6162 Social Innovation: Creating World Changers 3 Hunt/Steuernagel See** 20

XS 8339 001 6020 Christian Ministry in a Multicultural Society 3 Recinos 220P W 6:30-9:20 20

XX 8399 401 6040 Master of Divinity Capstone 3 Aquino 20

XX 8360 001C 6021 Internship I 3 TBD 221P
222P

R 12:30-1:50 15

Online

Online

Online

Online

** PR 6300-401 is an online course. Live synchronous Zoom sessions on Thursday's 6:30 pm to 8:30 pm CST

** EV 8308-401 is an online course. Live synchronous Z oom sessions TBD

** PC 6301-401 is an online course. Live synchronous Z oom sessions TBD

** XS 6320-401 is an online course. Live synchronous Z oom sessions TBD

** XX 8399-401 is an online course. Live synchronous Z oom sessions TBD

Online

* Available to first semester students.
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XX 8360 002C 6077 Internship I - Online 3 TBD
15

XX 8360 003C 6078 Internship I - Online 3 TBD
15

XX 8362 001C 6022 Internship III - online 3 TBD 10

Navigating the Arts and Nonprofit Sector: Principles 
and Practice- Online

3 **See Note Below

Financial Stewardship in Nonprofit Organizations - Online3 **See Note Below
**We are pleased to announce that a new online Masters in Arts and Nonprofit Leadership program being offered through Meadows will have two classes available for Perkins students.  

These classes can be used as electives towards your degree. 

ANPL 6300 - Navigating the Arts and Nonprofit Sector: Principles and Practice. Credits: 3

This foundational course offers students a journey through the historical and philosophical roots of nonprofit organizations and their connection to arts and related contexts over time. 

Explores nonprofit rationale, leadership principles, and potential for social impact within the broader landscape of nonprofit organizations in the United States.

ANPL 6305 - Financial Stewardship in Nonprofit Organizations. Credits: 3

Provides applied acumen in financial management practices tailored to nonprofit organizations including accounting, budgeting, analysis, reporting, and revenue/expense management strategies, 

with emphasis on transparency and accountability, including case studies and project applications. Prerequisite or corequisite: ANPL 6300.

If you are interested in enrolling in either or both classes, please contact:

Melissa Austin Keene

SMU|Meadows School of the Arts

mkeene@smu.edu 214-768-3425

OTHER OPTIONS

Online

Online

ANPL 6300

ANPL 6305

Meadows School

Meadows School

Online

* Available to first semester students.

https://catalog.smu.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=68&poid=18522#tt8245
mailto:mkeene@smu.edu
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* Available to first semester students.
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HX 8336 001 6009 Theology of Thomas Aquinas 3 Marshall 207P T 9:00-11:50 12
TC 7380 001 6016 Theology and Social Justice 3 Baker-Fletcher 221P T 6:30-9:20pm 16
TC 8308 001 6013 Contemporary Issues in the Philosophy of Religion 3 Aquino 222P T 6:30-9:20pm 18
TC 8375 001C 6012 Advanced Feminist Theory 3 Lewis 222P T 2:00-4:50 18
PC 6301 001 6019 Introduction to Pastoral Care 3 Stevenson-Moessner 200P T 2:00-4:50 12

* GR 7300 001 5988 Greek I 3 Smith 221P TR 2:00-3:20 16
* HB 7300 701 5991 Hebrew I 3 Heller 209P TR 2:00-3:20 24
*  OT 6300 001 5992 Interpretation of the Old Testament 3 Heller 204P TR 9:00 - 10:20 16
*  HX 6300 001 6003 The Christian Heritage 3 Nelms Chastain 209P TR 12:30-1:50 24

ST 7311 001 6015 Literature & Theology: Catholic Thought 3 Marshall/DuPont 205P TR 2:00-3:20 24
CM 4120 001 6160 Practicum in Church Music Leadership 3 Anderson 100K TR 2:00-3:00 10
CM 8120 001 6038 Supervised Practicum 3 Anderson 100K TR 2:00-3:00 10
CM 8322 001 6023 Seminar in Worship Arts II -  Ritual Studies 3 Steuernagel 100K TR 9:30-10:50 15
CM 8332 801 6036 Genres of Western Christianity 3 Anderson 100K TR 3:30-5:30 10
BB 7321 001 5998 Topics in Bible and Politics 3 Wan 222P W 4:00-6:50 18
GR 7302 001 5989 Greek Exegesis 3 Wan 220P W 8:00-10:50 12
ST 8365 001 6159  Process Theology and Christian Thought 3 Walker 200P W 12:30-3:20 12
PR 6300 001 6017 Introduction to Preaching 3 McKenzie 205P W 12:30-3:20 12
XS 8339 001 6020 Christian Ministry in a Multicultural Society 3 Recinos 220P W 6:30-9:20 20
HX 8328 001 6006 Women in the History of Christianity 3 Lewis 220P R 4:00-6:50 20

HX 8338 001 6005 Patristic Anthropology and Soteriology 3 Lee  222P R 8:00-10:50 18
* MT 6300 001 6010 Christian Ethics in Social Context 3 Long 206P R 8:00-10:50 24
WO 6313 001 6018 Introduction to Christian Worship 3 Moore 204P/ 

Chapel
R 12:30-3:20 16

XX 8360 001C 6021 Internship I 3 TBD 221P
222P
222P

R 12:30-1:50 15

* ST 6350 001 6011 Introduction to Theological Studies and Research 3 Nelms Chastain 20Hybrid/ 106P
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* ST 6350 002 6076 Introduction to Theological Studies and Research 3 Nelms Chastain 20
** ST 6350-001 & 002 are hybrid courses. Class will meet on Tue, 8/ 19 on the Dallas main campus 106P, 9 am-1 00pm CST .   Live synchronous Z oom sessions  CST

NT 7312 401 5996 Gospel of Luke - Online 3 Smith 20
*  OT 6300 401 6030 Interpretation of the Old Testament 3 Heller 20
*  HR 6302 401 6031 Interfaith Studies, Comparative Theology, & Ministry 3 Hunt 20
*  HR 6302 402 6032 Interfaith Studies, Comparative Theology, & Ministry Spanish 3 TBD 20
*  HX 6300 401 6033 The Christian Heritage 3 Lee  20
*  HX 6300 402 6034 The Christian Heritage - Spanish 3 TBD 20
HX 7365 401 6004 United Methodist History - Online 3 Lewis 20
EV 8308 401 Ministry of Evangelism - Online 3 Beck 20
PC 6301 401 6037 Introduction to Pastoral Care 3 Stevenson-Moessner 20
PR 6300 401 6039 Introduction to Preaching 3 Allen 12

XS 6320 401 6162 Social Innovation: Creating World Changers 3 Hunt/Steuernagel 20
XX 8399 401 6040 Master of Divinity Capstone 3 Aquino 20
XX 8360 002C 6077 Internship I - Online 3 TBD 15
XX 8360 003C 6078 Internship I - Online 3 TBD 15
XX 8362 001C 6022 Internship III - online 3 TBD 10

Navigating the Arts and Nonprofit Sector: Principles 
and Practice- Online

3 **See Note Below

Financial Stewardship in Nonprofit Organizations - Online3 **See Note Below
**We are pleased to announce that a new online Masters in Arts and Nonprofit Leadership program being offered through Meadows will have two classes available for Perkins students.  

These classes can be used as electives towards your degree. 

ANPL 6300 - Navigating the Arts and Nonprofit Sector: Principles and Practice. Credits: 3

This foundational course offers students a journey through the historical and philosophical roots of nonprofit organizations and their connection to arts and related contexts over time. 

Explores nonprofit rationale, leadership principles, and potential for social impact within the broader landscape of nonprofit organizations in the United States.

ANPL 6305 - Financial Stewardship in Nonprofit Organizations. Credits: 3

Provides applied acumen in financial management practices tailored to nonprofit organizations including accounting, budgeting, analysis, reporting, and revenue/expense management strategies, 

with emphasis on transparency and accountability, including case studies and project applications. Prerequisite or corequisite: ANPL 6300.

If you are interested in enrolling in either or both classes, please contact:

Melissa Austin Keene

ANPL 6305 Meadows School

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

ANPL 6300 Meadows School

** PR 6300-401 is an online course. Live synchronous Zoom sessions on Thursday's 6:30 pm to 8:30 pm CST

Hybrid/ 106P

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

https://catalog.smu.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=68&poid=18522#tt8245
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SMU|Meadows School of the Arts

mkeene@smu.edu 214-768-3425

mailto:mkeene@smu.edu
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